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ATTENDANCE: 
Member 

x 
Connie Atwood,  
Consumer Member, Vice Chair 
akanonnies411@hotmail.com 

x 
Mariah Bennett,  
Consumer Member 
Mbennettus043097@gmail.com 

 
Ginger Pearson,  
Consumer Member 
ginger.pearson@email.socc.edu 

x 
Sharon Daymond, Consumer 
Member, Chair 
sharondaymond@yahoo.com 

x 
Kendra Leguee,  
Curry Community Health 
stonek@currych.org 

x 
Alice Taylor, CNM, NP, MPH 
Bright Eyes Midwifery and Wild 
Rivers Women’s Health 
Ccmidwife@gmail.com 

x 
Lennae Wright 
Coast Community Health 
lennaew@coastcommunityhealth.
org 

x 
Tracy Muday, MD 
WOAH 
tmuday@woahcco.com 

x 
Dori Statton, Member 
Peer Recovery Advocate 
Statton_dori@hotmail.com 

Guest 

x 
Kaitlyn Coleman, TPEP 
Curry Community Health 
colemank@currych.org 

x 
Sara Crowell,  
AmeriCorps VISTA 
Curry Community Health 
crowells@currych.org 

 
Karin Larsen 
Curry Community Health 
larsenk@currych.org 

x 
Maggie Lowery, Provider 
Relations, Case Manager 
WOAH 
maggiel@woahcco.com 

x 
Skaidra Scholey 
SCREL 
sscholey@orcca.us 

x 
Marka Turner 
Coos Curry Housing Authority 
mturner@ccnbchas.org 

x 
Jesse Leguee, 
Community Health Worker 
WOAH 
jessel@woahcco.com 

x 

Laura Williams,  
Customer Service and  
Provider Relations Director 
WOAH 
lauraw@woahcco.com 

x 
Shilo McKenzie 
Bright Eyes 
Brighteyesmidwifery 
@gmail.com 

x 
Belle Shepherd, 
Innovator Agent 
Oregon Health Authority 
Belle.shepherd@state.or.us 

x 
Lisa Hendricks, Director of 
Community Development 
WOAH 
lhendricks@woahcco.com 

x 
Linda Maxon 
Coast Community Health 
lindam@coastcommunityhealth.
org 

x 
Kimberly Sanders, 
BH Prevention 
Curry Community Health 
sandersk@currych.org 

x 
Megan Abke 
CCH 
abkem@currych.org 

x 
Cecilee Shull 
Coast Community Health 
@coastcommunityhealth.org 

TOPIC DISCUSSION/INFORMATION ACTION 
REQUIRED 

Person 
Respon

sible 

By 
When 

1.0  Call to 
Order        Meeting called to order at 12:08 pm.    

2.0 Member 
Update Ginger Pearson is now a voting consumer member.     

3.0 Past 
Minutes 

Unanimously voted to approve September 15, 2016 
minutes with amendments:  

   

4.0 Update 
from OHA 

Public meetings went very well. A survey link will be 
available soon for English and Spanish versions. The 
innovator agent position opened on 10/19. 

   

5.0 Updates 
from WOAH 

Maggie: facilitated small grants for Bright Eyes and 
the Aunt Flo Project. Tobacco cessation classes 
10/19-11/9 every Wednesday from 1:30-3: changing 
the class style to a rotating start so people can start 
on any week. Living well classes will begin in 
January.  
Jessie: getting certification as Community Health 
Worker 
Laura: role at WOAH is changing- now the director 
of community engagement and gets to focus 100% 
on community projects. CAC retreat Nov 10 from 
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10-3:30 at gold beach resort conference room- with 
Coos CAC- focus on social determinates of health. 
Opiate summit coming up at the Mill Casino in Coos 
Bay. November CAC meeting will be cancelled 
because of bridges of poverty workshop.  

6.0 CHIP 
Updates 

School base- still working on a nurse for gbhs. 
Transportation- addressing informing members that 
they have a benefit and how to use it. 
Communication- development of a resource guide; 
very rough draft with some feedback. Have a 
partnership with OASIS they were happy to turn the 
project over to the CHIP committee. 
Mental health- started PAC, meets every other week; 
have developed a mission statement and are working 
on by-laws 
Healthy lifestyles- have grant money to go to food 
banks in January to support the after holiday slow 
season 
Prenatal care- focus on one key question :”do you 
want to get pregnant in the next year?” grant support 
from WOAH for bright eyes to pilot this program- 
allows them to address several issues by asking one 
question.  

   

7.0 SBHC 
Presentation 

Previously had a 2 day event at brookings school 
based health center that was very successful (60 kids 
in 2 days); second #TBH event in gold beach at CCH 
on 10/25-26. Scheduled appointment for wellcare visit, 
dental screening with fluoride, sports physical and 
they receive a swag bag and amazon gift card. They 
partnered with the school to provide a shuttle service. 
This is available through a grant from WOAH. 

  
 

 

8.0 SCRELHub 
Presentation 

Skydra is the home visiting coordinator. SCREL is the 
South Coast Regional Early Learning Hub, they do not 
directly provide services but help with the coordination 
of services available to people in need. The SCREL 
hubs are a state initiative to help make sure every 
child is ready for kindergarten. Their goal is to help 
create healthy and stable families while increasing the 
coordination and collaboration of services. They also 
provide grants for innovative projects that drive 
change. Bright Eyes is a current recipient for their 
grant and they are working on a “centering pregnancy” 
model to provide group classes for expecting and new 
parents to come together and meet services providers 
and learn from them and each other. Past examples 
have supported preschools in myrtle point and 
powers.  

 
 
 

  

9.0 New 
Business 

Would like to do a brochure for the CAC as a whole, 
essentially a newsletter for members to gain interest 
and support. November meeting is cancelled- 
December meeting will be for updates on all 
meetings/presentations attended/ ideas for 
brochure/newsletter/ and a holiday bash! 

   

10.0 Topics for 
Next Meeting/ 
Adjourn 

Meeting adjourned at 1:25 pm. 
Next meeting will be 12.15.2016 at the Pacific Reef 
Hotel Conference Room at 12 pm.  

   

 
Kaitlyn Coleman 
khc 10/21/2016 


